Halogen Lamps
35
© 2018 STANDARD Products Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.standardpro.com      Rev. September 21, 2018 .
03
A19 Energy Saver
Order
code

position
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Incan.
equiv.
(W)
Case
qty
(master)
PAR20
63797 H35/PAR20/ECO/NFL/120V/STD 35 E26 120 500 2 000 Aluminum Universal 25 Narrow Flood 850 50 15
PAR30
63798 H35/PAR30/ECO/FL/120V/STD 35 E26 120 500 2 000 Silver Universal 30 Flood 900 50 15
637991 H60/PAR30/ECO/FL/120V/STD 60 E26 120 1 070 1 500 Silver Universal 30 Flood 1 100 75 15
PAR30LN
63800 H35/PAR30LN/ECO/FL/120V/STD 35 E26 120 500 2 000 Silver Universal 30 Flood 900 50 15
638011 H60/PAR30LN/ECO/FL/120V/STD 60 E26 120 1 070 1 500 Silver Universal 30 Flood 1 100 75 15
PAR38
638021 H60/PAR38/ECO/FL/120V/STD 60 E26 120 1 070 1 500 Silver Universal 30 Flood 1 100 75 15
638031 H70/PAR38/ECO/FL/120V/STD 70 E26 120 1 301 1 500 Silver Universal 30 Flood 2 000 90 15
¹This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations, note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
PAR20 PAR30 PAR30LN PAR38
UV STOPDIMMABLEDRY

(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Colour Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
ES16
60872 H50GU10/FL/N/3M/130V/STD 50 GU10 130   410 3 000 Neo. 35 Flood 1 800 10/100
MR16
60871 H50MR16/FL/N/CG/2M/GU5.3/12V/STD 50 GU5.3 12   550 2 000 Neo. 38 Flood 1 400 12/120
PAR20
573312 H50PAR20/NFL/N/CL/2M/120V/STD 50 E26 120   500 2 000 Neo. 30 Narrow
Flood 1 050 1/15
PAR30
583602 H75PAR30/FL/N/2M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 1 000 2 000 Neo. 30 Flood N/A 1/15
2This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations, note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
Neodymium
M
O

life
(hrs)
Colour/
Finish
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR16 - Cover Glass
55029 H50MR16/FL/WH/CG/3M/GX5.3/12V/STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 3 000 White 38 Flood 1 600 10/100
57211 H50MR16/CG/4M/GU5.3/12V/STD UFR 50 GU5.3 12 750 4 000 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
ES16 - Cover Glass
572121 H35GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD UFR 35 GU10 120 330 2 500 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
572131 H50GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD UFR 50 GU10 120 520 2 500 Frost N/A N/A N/A 10/200
1
M
O
L

(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(inner/master)
ES16
55052 H20GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 20 GU10 120 130 2 500 40 Flood 300 10/200
55051 H35GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 35 GU10 120 280 2 500 40 Flood 600 10/200
55038 H50GU10/CG/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 50 GU10 120 500 2 500 40 Flood 840 10/200
55037 H50GU10/CG/2.5M/130V/STD ICE 50 GU10 130 375 2 500 40 Flood 840 10/200
MR16
55039 H50MR16/5M/GX5.3/12V/STD ICE 50 GX5.3 12 850 5 000 N/A Flood N/A 10/200
PAR20
501842 H50PAR20/NFL/5M/130V/STD ICE 50 E26 130 375 5 000 N/A Narrow Flood N/A 1/15
PAR30
501872 H50PAR30/FL/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 50 E26 120 600 2 500 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
501862 H50PAR30/FL/5M/130V/STD ICE 50 E26 130 450 5 000 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
501912 H75PAR30/FL/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 75 E26 120 990 2 500 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
PAR30LN
501892 H50PAR30/LN/FL/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 50 E26 120 600 2 500 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
501882 H50PAR30/LN/FL/5M/130V/STD ICE 50 E26 130 450 5 000 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
501932 H75PAR30/LN/FL/2.5M/120V/STD ICE 75 E26 120 990 2 500 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
PAR38
510532 H75PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD ICE 75 E26SKT 130 745 5 000 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
501942 H90PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD ICE 90 E26SKT 130 860 5 000 N/A Flood N/A 1/15
2This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations, note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
M
O

code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Finish Case
qty
(inner/master)
JC (G4)
51129 H10JC/CL/2M/G4/12V/STD 10 G4 12 130 2 000 Clear 100/1 000
51130 H20JC/CL/2M/G4/12V/STD 20 G4 12  300 2 000 Clear 100/1 000
JC (GY9.5)
22121 200T4/CL/32V/GY9.5/STD 1945 200 GY9.5 32   4 500 200 Clear 1/100
T3 (BA15d)
50881 H75T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 75 BA15d 130 1 120 2 000 Clear 12/120
50950 H100T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 100 BA15d 130 1 600 2 000 Clear 12/120
50883 H150T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 150 BA15d 130 3 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
50885 H250T3/CL/2M/BA15D/130V/STD 250 BA15d 130 4 800 2 000 Clear 12/120
T3 (E11)
55028 H50T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 50 E11 130 1 120 2 000 Clear 12/120
50880 H75T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 75 E11 130 1 350 2 000 Clear 12/120
50882 H100T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 100 E11 130 1 800 2 000 Clear 12/120
50951 H150T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 150 E11 130 3 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
50884 H250T3/CL/2M/E11/130V/STD 250 E11 130 4 800 2 000 Clear 12/120
M
O
L
: 2

Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Finish Operating
position
Case
qty
(inner/master)
F10
102161
 H40F10/CL/2M/E12/120V/STD   40 E12 120    520 2 000 Clear BU/BD 6/60
102201
 H60F10/CL/2M/E12/120V/STD   60 E12 120 1 000 2 000 Clear BU/BD 6/60
M
O
L
: 3

(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Finish Case
qty
(inner/master)
JD (G9) - Glass Base
58260 H25JD/42mm/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  25 G9 130   255 2 000 Clear 12/120
58257 H35JD/42mm/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  35 G9 130   380 2 000 Frost 12/120
57259 H40JD/42MM/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  40 G9 130   480 2 000 Clear 12/120
57256 H40JD/42MM/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  40 G9 130   480 2 000 Frost 12/120
57255 H50JD/42MM/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  50 G9 130   600 2 000 Clear 12/120
57261 H50JD/42MM/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  50 G9 130   600 2 000 Frost 12/120
57258 H60JD/42MM/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  60 G9 130   800 2 000 Clear 12/120
57260 H60JD/42MM/F/2M/G9/130V/STD  60 G9 130   800 2 000 Frost 12/120
58258 H75JD/42mm/CL/2M/G9/130V/STD  75 G9 130 1 050 2 000 Clear 12/120
JD (G9) - Ceramic Base
55057 H25JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  25 G9 120   255 2 000 Clear 12/120
55058 H40JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  40 G9 120   480 2 000 Clear 12/120
57253 H40JD/56MM/F/2M/G9/120V/STD  40 G9 120   480 2 000 Frost 12/120
11247 H50JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  50 G9 120   600 2 000 Clear 12/120
15646 H50JD/56MM/F/2M/G9/120V/STD  50 G9 120   600 2 000 Frost 12/120
55059 H60JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  60 G9 120   800 2 000 Clear 12/120
55060 H75JD/56MM/CL/2M/G9/120V/STD  75 G9 120 1 050 2 000 Clear 12/120
JCD (GY6.35)
51045 H20JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD 20 GY6.35 120 180 2 000 Clear 12/120
50879 H35JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD 35 GY6.35 120 380 2 000 Clear 12/120
50878 H50JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD 50 GY6.35 120 600 2 000 Clear 12/120
10317 H75JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD 75 GY6.35 120 1 050 2 000 Clear 12/120
50877 H100JCD/CL/2M/GY6.35/120V/STD 100 GY6.35 120 1 500 2 000 Clear 12/120
JCD (G8)
55055 H20JCD/CL/2M/G8/120V/STD 20 G8 120 200 2 000 Clear 12/120
10253 H35JCD/CL/2M/G8/120V/STD 35 G8 120 380 2 000 Clear 12/120
10368 H50JCD/CL/2M/G8/120V/STD 50 G8 120 600 2 000 Clear 12/120
15710 JCD100W/130V/G8 100 G8 130 1 600 2 000 Clear 12/120
JCD (GY8)
11266 H25JCD/CL/2M/GY8/120V 25 GY8 120 420 2 000 Clear 10/50
11267 H75JCD/CL/2M/GY8/120V 75 GY8 120 1 300 2 000 Clear 10/50
11265 H100JCD/CL/2M/GY8/120V 100 GY8 120 1 900 2 000 Clear 10/50
M
O
L
: 1

Base Volts
(V)
Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Finish Case
qty
(inner/master)
T3 - 79 mm
55043 H60T3/79mm/CL/2M/R7S/130V/STD 60 R7s 130 880 2 000 Clear 12/480
57225 H75T3/79mm/2M/R7S/120V/STD 75 R7s 120 750 2 000 Clear 12/480
55047 H75T3/79mm/CL/2M/R7S/130V/JPN/STD 75 R7s 130 1 150 2 000 Clear 12/480
57361 H100T3/79MM/2M/R7S/120V/STD 100 R7s 120 1 300 2 000 Clear 12/120
51043 H100T3/79mm/2M/R7S/130V/STD 100 R7s 130 1 300 2 000 Clear 12/120
57224 H150T3/79mm/2M/R7S/120V/STD 150 R7s 120 2 400 2 000 Clear 12/120
51075 H150T3/79mm/2M/R7S/130V/STD 150 R7s 130 2 400 2 000 Clear 12/120
51120 H200T3/79mm/2M/R7S/130V/STD 200 R7s 130 3 400 2 000 Clear 12/120
T3 - 119 mm
51086 H100T3/119mm/2M/R7S/130V/STD 100 R7s 130 1 300 2 000 Clear 12/120
50903 H150T3/119mm/2M/R7S/130V/STD 150 R7s 130 1 800 2 000 Clear 12/120
51044 H200T3/119mm/2M/R7S/130V/STD 200 R7s 130 3 400 2 000 Clear 12/120
51078 H300T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/120V/STD 300 R7s 120 5 950 2 000 Clear 12/120
51041 H300T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/130V/STD 300 R7s 130 5 950 2 000 Clear 12/120
51076 H500T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/120V/STD 500 R7s 120 10 500 2 000 Clear 12/120
51077 H500T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/130V/STD 500 R7s 130 10 500 2 000 Clear 12/120
T3 - 190 mm
51046 H1000T3/190mm/CL/2M/R7S/130V/STD 1 000 R7s 130 21 000 2 000 Claire 12/120
T3 - High Voltage
59261 H300QT3/119mm/CL/2M/220V/STD 300 R7s 220 33 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
51047 H1000T3/190mm/CL/2M/R7S/240V/STD 1 000 R7s 240 21 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
51085 H1000T3/256mm/CL/2M/R7S/240V/STD 1 000 R7s 240 21 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
59262 H1500QT3/256mm/CL/2M/R7S/208V/STD 1 500 R7s 208 33 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
51049 H1500T3/256mm/CL/2M/R7S/240V/STD 1 500 R7s 240 26 400 2 000 Clear 12/120
59260 H1500QT3/256mm/CL/2M/277V/STD 1 500 R7s 277 33 000 2 000 Clear 12/120
T3 - Low Voltage
55088 H150T3/79mm/2M/R7S/12V/STD 150 R7s 12 2 900 2 000 Clear 10/100
10154 H150T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/12V/STD 150 R7s 12 2 250 2 000 Clear 10/100
10318 H300T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/24V/STD 300 R7s 24 5 400 2 000 Clear 10/100
10319 H300T3/119mm/CL/2M/R7S/32V/STD 300 R7s 32 5 400 2 000 Clear 10/100
T3 - Infrared
55077 H375T3/221mm/CL/IR/5M/R7S/120V/STD 375 R7s 120 N/A 5 000 Clear 1/84
55070 H500T3/221MM/CL/IR/5M/R7S/120V/STD 500 R7s 120 N/A 5 000 Clear 1/25
55072 H1000T3/351MM/CL/IR/5M/ML/240V/STD 1 000 Metal Leads 240 N/A 5 000 Clear 1/25
55074 H1600T3/503MM/CL/IR/5M/ML/240V/STD 1 600 Metal Leads 240 N/A 5 000 Clear 1/25
55076 H3800T3/1062MM/CL/IR/5M/ML/570V/STD 3 800 Metal Leads 570 N/A 5 000 Clear 1/25
T3 - 79 mm T3 - 119 mm T3 - 256 mm
DIMMABLE

Lumen
output
(lm)
Average
life
(hrs)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
Case
qty
(master)
PAR30
50008¹ H50PAR30/NFL/2.5M/120V/STD ACC 50 E26 120 600 2 500 30 Narrow Flood 15
50009¹ H50PAR30/NSP/5M/130V/STD ACC 50 E26 130 450 5 000 10 Narrow Spot 15
50007¹ H50PAR30/NFL/5M/130V/STD ACC 50 E26 130 450 5 000 30 Narrow Flood 15
50014¹ H75PAR30/NFL/2.5M/120V/STD ACC 75 E26 120 1 100 2 500 30 Narrow Flood 15
50015¹ H75PAR30/NSP/5M/130V/STD ACC 75 E26 130 825 5 000 10 Narrow Spot 15
50013¹ H75PAR30/NFL/5M/130V/STD ACC 75 E26 130 825 5 000 30 Narrow Flood 15
PAR38
50066¹ H45PAR38/SP/5M/130V/STD ACC 45 E26 130 390 5 000 10 Spot 15
50041¹ H45PAR38/FL/5M/130V/STD ACC 45 E26 130 390 5 000 30 Flood 15
¹ This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations, note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.

(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Average
life
(hrs)
Colour Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR16
55064 H50MR16/FL/G/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/STD 50 GX5.3 12 4 000 Green 38 Flood 10/200
55066 H50MR16/FL/R/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/STD 50 GX5.3 12 4 000 Red 38 Flood 10/200
55067 H50MR16/FL/Y/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/STD 50 GX5.3 12 4 000 Yellow 38 Flood 10/200
PAR20
550021 H35PAR20/NFL/G/2M/130V/STD 35 E26 130 2 000 Green 30 Narrow Flood 1/15
550041 H35PAR20/NFL/B/2M/130V/STD 35 E26 130 2 000 Blue 30 Narrow Flood 1/15
PAR30
550061 H50PAR30/FL/R/2M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 000 Red 30 Flood 1/15
550071 H50PAR30/FL/G/2M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 000 Green 30 Flood 1/15
550081 H50PAR30/FL/Y/2M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 000 Yellow 30 Flood 1/15
PAR38
511811 H90PAR38/FL/B/2M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26 130 2 000 Blue 30 Flood 1/15
511821 H90PAR38/FL/G/2M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26 130 2 000 Green 30 Flood 1/15
511831 H90PAR38/FL/R/2M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26 130 2 000 Red 30 Flood 1/15

(hrs)
Colour
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Case
qty
(master)
PAR38
101462 H60PAR38/CLB/5M/MS/130V/STD 60 E26 130 800 5 000 2 900 36 Flood 1 700 15
511802 H90PAR38/CLB/5M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26 130 1 140 5 000 2 900 36 Flood 3 000 15
UV STOPDIMMABLE
Halogen Lamps
44

Average
life
(hrs)
Colour
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
Case
qty
(inner/master)
MR11 - Cover Glass
55094 H10MR11/NSP/CG/2M/G4/6V/STD 10 G4 6 80 2 000 2 900 10 Narrow Spot 12/120
55054 H5MR11/NSP/CG/2M/G4/12V/STD   5 G4 12 45 2 000 2 900 10 Narrow Spot 12/120
50900 H20MR11/NFL/CG/2M/G4/12V/FTC STD 20 G4 12 200 2 000 2 900 17 Narrow Flood 12/120
51050 H20MR11/MFL/CG/2M/G4/12V/FTD STD 20 G4 12 200 2 000 2 900 27 Flood 10/200
50901 H35MR11/NFL/CG/2M/G4/12V/FTF STD 35 G4 12 345 2 000 2 900 18 Narrow Flood 12/120
50899 H35MR11/MFL/CG/2M/G4/12V/FTH STD 35 G4 12 345 2 000 2 900 28 Flood 10/200
MR11 - Open
50894 H20MR11/NSP/AX/G4/12V/FTB STD 20 G4 12 200 2 000 2 900 11 Narrow Spot 12/120
50895 H20MR11/NFL/AX/G4/12V/FTC STD 20 G4 12 200 2 000 2 900 19 Narrow Flood 12/120
51054 H20MR11/MFL/AX/G4/12V/FTD STD 20 G4 12 200 2 000 2 900 29 Flood 12/120
50897 H35MR11/NFL/AX/G4/12V/FTF STD 35 G4 12 345 2 000 2 900 19 Narrow Flood 12/120
50898 H35MR11/MFL/AX/G4/12V/FTH STD 35 G4 12 345 2 000 2 900 30 Flood 12/120
MR16 - Cover Glass
51134 H20MR16/FL/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/BAB STD 20 GX5.3 12 260 4 000 2 950 38 Flood 10/200
50892 H35MR16/FL/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/FMW STD 35 GX5.3 12 530 4 000 3 000 38 Flood 10/200
50893 H50MR16/FL/CG/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXN STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 38 Flood 10/200
MR16 - Cover Glass - Line Voltage
555701 H35MR16/FL/CG/2M/E26/120V/STD 35 E26 120 240 2 000 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
573121 H50MR16/FL/CG/2M/E27/120V/STD 50 E27 120 420 2 000 2 800 30 Flood 10/200
555691 H50MR16/FL/CG/2M/E26/120V/STD 50 E26 120 420 2 000 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
595901 H35MR16/FL/CG/E26/130V/STD 35 E26 130 180 2 500 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
595891 H50MR16/FL/CG/E26/130V/STD 50 E26 130 315 2 500 2 800 38 Flood 10/200
MR16 (GU10)
55034 H20GU10/NFL/CG/2.5M/120V/STD 20 GU10 120 120 2 500 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
55033 H35GU10/NFL/CG/2.5M/120V/STD 35 GU10 120 280 2 500 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
10437 H50GU10/NFL/CG/2.5M/120V/STD 50 GU10 120 500 2 500 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
55035 H50GU10/NFL/2M/CG/120V/ HS 50 GU10 120 N/A 2 000 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
10438 H50GU10/NFL/CG/3M/130V/STD 50 GU10 130 375 3 000 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 10/200
MR16 - Open
51066 H20MR16/FL/4M/GX5.3/12V/BAB STD 20 GX5.3 12 260 4 000 2 950 36 Flood 10/200
50888 H35MR16/FL/4M/GX5.3/12V/FMW STD 35 GX5.3 12 530 4 000 3 000 38 Flood 10/200
50889 H50MR16/NSP/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXT STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 13 Narrow Spot 10/100
50890 H50MR16/NFL/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXZ STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 24 Narrow Flood 10/200
50891 H50MR16/FL/4M/GX5.3/12V/EXN STD 50 GX5.3 12 850 4 000 3 050 38 Flood 10/200
M
O
L
: 1

life
(hrs)
Colour
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
Case
qty
(master)
PAR16
50974 H40PAR16/NFL/2.5M/130V/STD 40 E26 130 400 2 500 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 15
50975 H60PAR16/NFL/2.5M/130V/STD 60 E26 130 650 2 500 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 15
PAR20
51084 H35PAR20/NFL/2.5M/120V/STD 35 E26 120 315 2 500 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 15
51083 H35PAR20/NFL/5M/130V/STD 35 E26 130 235 5 000 2 800 28 Narrow Flood 15
PAR30
103821 H50PAR30/NSP/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 495 5 000 2 800 13 Narrow Spot 15
103872 1 H75PAR30/NSP/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 825 5 000 2 800 13 Narrow Spot 15
PAR36
15269 H36PAR36/NSP/4M/ST/12V 36 ST G53 12 N/A 4 000 3 000 13 Narrow Spot 12
15271 H50PAR36/NSP/4M/ST/12V 50 ST G53 12 400 4 000 3 050 8 Narrow Spot 12
PAR56
43495 Q500PAR56MFL 500 GX16d 120 8 000 4 000 2 950 42 Flood 6
43496 Q500PAR56WFL 500 GX16d 120 8 000 4 000 2 950 66 Wide Flood 6
PAR64